
1 
 

MITHILA DUGDH UTPADAK SAHKARI SANGH LIMITED 
 

Industrial Area, P.O. – HarpurAlloth, Samastipur – 848103, Bihar 
Email: mithila.idis@gmail.com, Mob- 8407803129 

 

MDUSS: PUR: ENGG: STEAM: 2022                                                                 Date 30-06-2022  
  

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT) 
(Through e-procurement mode only- www.eproc.bihar.gov.in)   

 

 

  10. Details of works   
  

 

 The tender documents can be obtained through website www.eproc.bihar.gov.in 

 The undersigned reveres the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason thereof.   
 

          
   

 
 

Managing Director  
 

Mithila DugdhUtpadakSahkari Sangh Ltd. 
 
 
 

1 
Name & Address of advertiser Managing Director  

Mithila Dugdh Utpadak Sahkari Sangh Ltd., Industrial Area, 
P.O.– HarpurAlloth, Samastipur – 848101, Bihar 

2 Date of issue of tender Date 30-06-2022 (Thrusday) 
 

3 
Period of downloading the e- tender documents 
by the bidders  

From Date 04-07-2022 (Monday) to 25-07-2022 (Monday) 
up to 17.00 hours 
 

4 
 

 Date & Time of pre bid meeting Date 13-07-2022 (Wednesday) at 15.00 hours at  
Mithila Dugdh Utpadak Sahkari Sangh Ltd., Industrial 
Area, P.O. – HarpurAlloth, Samastipur – 848101, Bihar 
 

5 
Last date & time for uploading the Tender 
documents (Techno-commercial & Financial 
bid) by the bidders   

 

Date 30-07-2022 (Saturday) up to 17.00 hours on 
www.eproc.bihar.gov.in 

6 
Last date & time & place of for submission of 
original Instruments of EMD & cost of tender in 
sealed envelope.   

Date 04-08-2022 (Thrusday) up to 17.00 Hours at Mithila 
Dugdh Utpadak Sahkari Sangh Ltd., Industrial Area, 
P.O. – HarpurAlloth, Samastipur – 848101, Bihar 
 

7 
Date, time & place of opening of Techno 
commercial bid  

Date 05-08-2022 (Friday) at 12.00 hours at website 
www.eproc.bihar.gov.in 
 

8 
Date & time of opening of price bid  Date & time will be communicated later subsequent to 

finalization of techno commercial bid. Place: at website 
www.eproc.bihar.gov.in 
 

9 Validity period of tender 120 (One Hundred Twenty) days only. 

Sl no Name of work item  Estimated 
cost (Rs 
in lakh) 

Bid  
Processing 
Fees in Rs  

Bid document 
cost in Rs 

(nonrefundable) 

Bid security 
 (EMD @ 2 % 
of estimated 

cost) Rs 

Duration for 
establishme
nt of boiler  

1.0 For Contract for Steam Supply by 
doing Operation and Maintenance of 
4 TPHsolid multi fuel fired boiler on 
Build, Own, Operate and Transfer 
(BOOT) basis” for a period of 10 
years at our Samastipur Dairy, 
Samastipur 
 

2.0 For contract steam supply by doing 
operation and maintenance of 
existing dual fired boiler with suitable 
capacity of LDO/FO tank on Built, 
Own, Operate and Transfer (BOOT) 
basis for a period of 10 years at 
Samastipur Dairy, Samastipur. 
 

3.0 O&M for the period as mutually 
agreed rate and terms and 
conditions 

200 
 

As per 
service 

provider 
 

10,000.     4,00,000 
(tentative) 

3(Three) 
months  
for4 
TPHwithb
oiler 
suitable 
capacity 
LDO/FO 
Tank 


